Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06200326 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E6M89 District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUSHBUTTON FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44660525201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 730

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/26/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120

Proposal Budget Estimate: $403,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: Job Order Contracting

Electronic bids are requested for a Push-button/ Bid Factor contract that consist of Traffic Signals modifications at various
locations in Miami-Dade County. Pre-qualification is required.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
quantities, or exact quantities shown for each bid item. Use the Department's quantities and prices listed for each item in the bid
Price Proposal to determine a single bid factor. The bid factor will be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment
under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed.

**Bid Factor sheet Form must be submitted and attached in bid express when you submit your bid.

This contract has a Budgetary Ceiling of $403,000.00 If vendor's bid is above the Budgetary Ceiling amount, vendor will receive
the budgetary ceiling amount. If vendor's bid is below the Budgetary Ceiling amount, vendor will receive their bid amount.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.
Call Order: 006 Proposal: E6GM89

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway
0102- 14- TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER HR 16.000
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN ED 3,600.000
0102- 74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD ED 2,000.000
0102- 74- 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE I, 6' ED 240.000
0102- 74- 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL LF 200.000
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)
0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL ED 120.000
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY ED 100.000
0102-104- TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION ED 120.000
0102-107- 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, ED 120.000
INTERSECTION
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 2.000
0108- 1-101 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT EA 5.000
MONITORING, PROJECT 446605-2-52-01
0110- 4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY 144.000
0327-70- 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH SY 200.000
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ALT Iltem
0337- 7-82

0520- 1-10
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0526- 1- 2
0527- 2-
Section 0002 Signing
0700- 3-201
0700- 5-21

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-201

Section 0003 Lighting
0635- 2-11

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E6GM89
Description

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD
MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

Section 0004 Signalization

0630- 2-12
0632- 7- 2
0635- 2-11
0646- 1-11
0649-21- 1

0649- 21- 3

0649- 26- 3

0650- 1-14

0653- 1-11

0653- 1-12

0660- 2-101
0670- 5-400

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM
30

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM
40'

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION-
BOLT ON ATTACHMENT

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3
SECTION, 1 WAY

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1
WAY

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2
WAYS

LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&l, TYPE A
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY
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Unit
TN

LF
SY
SY
SY
SF

EA
EA

GM
GM

EA

LF
LF
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

AS

AS

AS

AS
AS

Quantity

10.000

100.000
40.000
100.000
20.000
30.000

4.000
5.000

0.100
0.100

1.000

200.000
600.000
20.000
2.000
4.000

1.000
5.000
10.000
3.000
1.000

4.000
4.000
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