Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 06200326 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E6M89 District:06

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUSHBUTTON FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 44660525201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:730Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:03/26/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$403,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: Job Order Contracting

Electronic bids are requested for a Push-button/ Bid Factor contract that consist of Traffic Signals modifications at various locations in Miami-Dade County. Pre-qualification is required.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or exact quantities shown for each bid item. Use the Department's quantities and prices listed for each item in the bid Price Proposal to determine a single bid factor. The bid factor will be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed.

This contract has a Budgetary Ceiling of \$403,000.00 If vendor's bid is above the Budgetary Ceiling amount, vendor will receive the budgetary ceiling amount. If vendor's bid is below the Budgetary Ceiling amount, vendor will receive their bid amount.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E6M89

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 Roadway			
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	16.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	3,600.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	2,000.000
	0102-74- 2	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	ED	240.000
	0102-74-7	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	LF	200.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	120.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	100.000
	0102-104-	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	120.000
	0102-107- 1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	ED	120.000
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	2.000
	0108- 1-101	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING, PROJECT 446605-2-52-01	EA	5.000
	0110- 4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	144.000
	0327- 70- 1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	200.000

^{**}Bid Factor sheet Form must be submitted and attached in bid express when you submit your bid.

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E6M89

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0337- 7-82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	10.000
	0520- 1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	100.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	40.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	100.000
	0526- 1- 2	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK	SY	20.000
	0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	30.000
ectio	n 0002 Signing			
	0700- 3-201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	4.000
	0700- 5-21	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	5.000
	0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.100
	0711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.100
Sectio	n 0003 Lighting			
	0635- 2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	1.000
Sectio	n 0004 Signalizat	ion		
	0630- 2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	200.000
	0632- 7- 2	SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	600.000
	0635- 2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	20.000
	0646- 1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	2.000
	0649- 21- 1	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 30'	EA	4.000
	0649- 21- 3	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40°	EA	1.000
	0649- 26- 3	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION-BOLT ON ATTACHMENT	EA	5.000
	0650- 1-14	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	10.000
	0653- 1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	AS	3.000
	0653- 1-12	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS	AS	1.000
	0660- 2-101	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	AS	4.000
	0670- 5-400	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY	AS	4.000